5
Wire Connectors Investigated
for Flexible Stranded Wire
F
le
xib
le
 S

motor circuits, circuit breaker protection, switchgear equipment, appliances, electric heat, air conditioning and refrig-
eration equipment, elevator systems, transformer protection, and solar applications.
Ordering Code:
R F 30A 3 B CU
	 Reinforcing	 Amp	 Connector
	 Member	 Rating	 Style
	 Designates Class H	 # of Poles	 Copper Box
	 Fuse Holder		  Connector
	 F = 250 Volt Rating		  (Optional)
	 6F = 600 Volt Rating
Datasheets available at marathonsp.com
9
Class H & K Fuse Panels
F
u
se
 H
o
ld
e
rs
Specifications:
	•	 Base, General Purpose Phenolic, 150oC (UL RTI)
	 •	 Cool-Clip® Design
	 •	 Clip, Copper Alloy, Tin Plated
	 •	 Reinforcing Member Available
	 •	 �Bus Bars are Available with 2/0 - #14 AWG or
		  250 kcmil - #6 Wire Ranges
	 •	 Consult Customer Service for Special Requirements
	 •	 UL Recognized File No.  IZLT2.E35113
	 •	 CSA Certified File No. LR21455
	 •
	 •	 RoHS Compliant
30 and 60 Amp - 250 Volt
R	 H	 4	 0	 B	 2	 L
Reinforcing Member
Class H Fuse Distribution Panels
Number of Poles 2, 3, 4, 5 or 6
Amp Rating of Poles
	 0 = 60 Amps All Poles
	 1 = 30 Amps All Poles
	 2 = 30,60 Any Combination
	 3 = 30, 60, 60 Any Combination
Load Termination
	 S = Wire Binding Screw
	 B = Box Connector #2 - 14 CU
		  #6 - 14 CU
	 P = SEMS Pressure Screw
	 Q = .250 Male Quick Connect
	 C = Combination of the Above
		  (consult Customer Service)
Line Terminations
Code Same As Load Termination.  Omit if
line Termination is Same as Load (S, B, P,
Q or C).
OR
Bussing Arrangements
1 = Special Bussing (consult Cust. Service)
2 = Poles Bussed by Pairs
3 = Poles Bussed by Threes
4 = Poles Bussed by Fours
Entry of Bus Bar
(Only if Bussed)